UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSIO

COMMISSIONERS: Edith Ramirez, Chairwoman Julie Brill Maureen Ohlhausen Joshua Wright

In the Matter of

MCWANE, INC., a corporation, and STAR PIPE PRODUCTS, LTD., a limited partnership. PUBLIC

DOCKET NO. 9351

09 30 201

JOINT MOTION TO CORRECT AUGUST 22, 2013 ORAL ARGUMENT TRANSCRIPT

Respondent McWane, Inc. & Complaint Counsel jointly submit the following errata for the transcript from the August 22, 2013 Oral Argument:

Page 7 line17 "August '09" should be "early '09"

Page 15 line 6 "principal" should be "principled"

Page 16 line 15 "drains" should be "glands"

Page 21 line 5 "principal" should be "principled"

Page 28 line 25- Page 29 line 1 "less than" should be "as much as"

Page 33 line 24 "arrangements with us" should be "a range of views of this"

Page 33 line 25 "arrangements with us" should be "a range of views of this"

Page 36 line 10 "Minamyer's" and "Minamyer" should be "Bhattacharji's" and "Bhatacharji"

Page 42 line 11 "consumer-driven" should be "consumer benefit"

Page 49 line 15 "the six months" should be "the first six months"

Page 51 line 5 "your brief" should be "their brief"

Page 51 line 6 "buy-sell range" should be "buy-sell relationship"

Page 54 line 2 "627" should be "CX-627"

Page 61 line 11 "three" should be "three competitors"

Page 61 line 20 "is whether" should be "is not whether"

Pages 69 line 25 "can't make" should be "can't not make"

Page 72 line 16 "fit as" should be "fit in as"

Page 75 line 6 "DIFRA" should be "DIFRA information exchange"

Page 75 line 17 "facilitative" should be "facilitating"

Page 76 line 10 "a policy" should be "an exclusive dealing policy"

Page 78 line 18 "cost" should be "cost savings"

Page 80 line 16 "Ryan" should be "Groeniger"

Page 80 line 21 "couple" should be "couple fittings"

Page 102 line 8 "experts" should be "expert cases"

Page 103 line 5 "in a spec" should be "to open a spec"

Page 103 line 24 "our first documents" should be "Star's internal documents"

Page 105 lines 24-25 "they could have" should be "they could not have"

Dated: September 30, 2013

Respectfully submitted,

s/ Edward D. Hassi Edward D. Hassi, Esq. Linda M. Holleran, Esq. J. Alexander Ansaldo, Esq. Joseph R. Baker, Esq. Thomas H. Brock, Esq. Monica M. Castillo, Esq. Mika Ikeda, Esq. Andrew K. Mann, Esq. Federal Trade Commission Bureau of Competition 600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, DC 20580 Telephone: (202) 326-2470 Facsimile: (202) 326-3496 **Electronic Mail:** hassi@ftc.gov **Complaint Counsel**

/s/ William C. Lavery Joseph A. Ostoyich Erik T. Koons William C. Lavery Heather Souder Choi BAKER BOTTS LLP 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004-2402 (202) 639-7700

J. Alan Truitt Thomas W. Thagard III MAYNARD COOPER AND GALE PC 1901 Sixth Avenue North 2400 Regions Harbert Plaza Birmingham, AL 35203 (205) 254-1000

Counsel for Respondent McWane, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 30, 2013, a true and correct copy of a JOINT MO-TION TO CORRECT AUGUST 22, 2013 ORAL ARGUMENT TRANSCRIPT was filed electronically in PDF format using the FTC's E-Filing System, and served by hand delivery on the following:

Donald S. Clark Secretary Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 Washington, DC 20580 DCLARK@ftc.gov

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell Administrative Law Judge Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-106 Washington, DC 20580 OALJ@ftc.gov

I further certify that on June 13, 2013, a true and correct copy of Respondent's MOTION TO CORRECT AUGUST 22, 2013 ORAL ARGUMENT TRANSCRIPT was served by email on the following:

Ted Hassi Linda Holleran Thomas Brock Federal Trade Commission 601 New Jersey Ave., NW Rm. NJ-6249 Washington, DC 20001 EHASSI@ftc.gov LHOLLERAN@ftc.gov TBROCK@ftc.gov

By:

/s/ William C. Lavery William C. Lavery Counsel for McWane, Inc.